(30) days after the release of the initial one hundred ( I 00) gram batch and Affymax 's receipt of 
the initial approx imate ly thirty (30) gram shipment of Early-Stage Clinical Drug Substance­
conforming to specifications, however, the net initial payment shall be a net sum of [one hundred 
and fifty thousand ( 150,000)] U.S. Dollars in view of the non-refundable pre-payment of [ninety 
thousand (90,000)] U.S. Dollars paid by Affymax to APC pursuant to the letter agreement 
between the parties dated July 29, 2003 and additional non-re fundable pre-payment of [sixty